‘ : DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE C.N.S, 2417
: ! 3M—1-38
(Naval Service) N.8. 815-9-2417

~ APPLICATION FOR ENTRY IN THE ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY

Td:wal Secrctary,

Department of National Defence,
OTTAWA.

" (Insert rating chosen)
I certify that the following particulars are in my own handwriting and are true in every respect:
. Name (to be given in full in Block Letters).... 13 @ or.g.e.. E.aTen. .. B e oo e 19

2. Date of Birth (Birth Certificate or sworn declaration by parent or guardian gust be attached)......”X.
. Place of Birth. Town........ /e

e AR AT EN ., Province

. Are you a British Subject?................. MM .......................................................................................................................
. How long have you resided in Canada?.............. <O}

(Certificates of School Authorities must be attached)

12. What practical experience have you had?
(Details and certificates from employers, trade credentials, ete., must be attached {o substantiate employment reported.)

Jm&rﬁﬂfvh&wl‘w‘j ...... An Al e AN

. Do you belong to any Naval, Military, Air or Police Force?

. If so, give details......... oo e el o L Pt ey e b b e LS (e

. If so, give dates and details

. Have you ever heen discharged from His Majesty’s Forces as medically unfi?............ TV

. Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offence?................. I 4, O
(Enclose two character references, one of which must confirm your answer to Question 19)

% Chest Measurement, (Not inflated)...... 6 ‘f‘;/(

. Have you ever had fils?. ... o

. Do you suffer from any e Tty e Y N e e M et i
. Have you suffered the loss of any fingers, toes, ete.?................ N\

. Do you suffer from any disease?

. Do YOU Wear ElASSEET. c.oiciiiieiriiterirstissnsssbonssiss st sikas et bnsstson oot ) e e b s REE e e st e e e s

. Are you subject to any disability which might cause your rejection?

B o Rl it et it s o e ToT s Fo P ot e e P B L P Dy P 8

. Are you willing to be vaccinated and inoculated as considered necessary by the appropriate authorities?.......=4"= 2.

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY THE PARENT OR (GUARDIAN OF CANDIDATES UNDER 21 YEARS OLD

I agree to refund to the Department of National Defence the expenses incurred by that Department for transportation to
a Naval Base of the above applicant, should he, on arrival at such Base, fail to enrol for seven years’ continuous Naval Service

for reasons whigh in the opinion of the Department are within his own control. Signed and Sealed at.. e, oot
4......, in the presence of

Signature of P'a..re‘ﬁt orGuardla.u TR e

(CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY CANDIDATES OVER 21 YEARS OF AGE

I agree to refund to the Department of National Defence the expenses incurred by that Department for my transportatig
to a Naval Base, should I, on arrival at such Base, fail to enrol for seven years’ continuous Naval Service for reasons which
the opinion of the Department are within my own control.

Signed and Sealed at

presence of ... S S el e AR A i ; :
Signature of Witness Signature of Candidate
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CONTINUOUS SERVICE ENGAGEMENT, OR RE-ENGAGEMENT - 3

To be forwarded to the Naval Secretary, Department of N‘\tiol‘lal Defence, with Form S. 59 ’

gl Al

— l':‘E:
CHRISTIAN AND SURNAME IN FULL : Nexr or Kin Presenr Rﬁmn}}"

Ktk Mother- Adeline
Name. B0 x265 g s Steward
Addross...Ol.i.ve.r..’....Bc

george’ Eaton STUART

DATE OF BIRTH* PLACE OF BIRTH;} Nazs Rape avn Sramon v

Recrurring OsricER

.Relo Agnew
"Commander
2lst November,1918 ‘ . e .RCN.Barracks,....
| 0% | Esquimalt, BC

Personal Description at the Date of this Document

Religious TRADE

Height i Eyes Complexion Wounps, Scars or Marks Denomination oR OCCUPATION

1o Light | Grey Scare right & United Labourer
5 Brown : left knee caps. _
pcar over left eye.
Commencing date of} - Period of Engage—}

Engagement or mentor Re-
Re-engagement Glchs UL D ; engagement

Seven years

unfeering to en-
gage Or re-engage

Date of actually vol- |
} 31st July, 1939 | Date o enteﬂng] 318t July,1939

present ship

Particulars of former Continuous Service Engagements, if
any; but, if none, and the person engaging has had previous
Service, the date of his First Entry should be given. If the
pergon has not previously served, write the words “First Entry”’ First Entry

here.
If an Engagement is ante-dated for any period, the man's services for such period should
be forwarded in to office, with the Engagement, on Form §.—1243.

Declaration of Entry or Re-Entry from Shore for Continuous Service

The following questions are to be put by the Commanding Officer to the person about to engage for Continuous
Service, whose answers are to be recorded hereon:—

. Are the particulars given above of your name and date and
mlacetoibirthicorTeet ) S N s s

. Are you a British subject?{
. Nationality of parents—Father

. Have you ever served in the Navy, Royal Fleet Reserve,):
Royal Naval Reserve, Army, Army Reserve, Marines,
Militia, Volunteers (Naval or Military), Territorial Force,
or in His Majesty’s Indian or Colonial Military Foreces, or
mithe RuG Mounted Police? T v,

. Do you now belong to the Militia, Volunteers (Naval or
Military), Territorial Forece or any Regiment or Corps in
His Majesty’s Army, or to any established Naval or Army
Reserve Force, or to the R. C. Mounted Police?]................

. Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty’s ser-
vice, or discharged from it on that account? If so, state}........
reason of rejection or discharge, and date

. Have you ever been discharged from the Navy, Marines,
Army or R. C. Mounted Police on account of miscon-
clteh e e T i Ll e s

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated and inoculated?

B TN E I T T e b st os sty T b P s L T A 7 [ AL N

* When evidence of age is obtained on First Entry, it should be attached to this Form.

t Foreizners are not to be entered, On the entry of a person born outi of the British Emplre, it should be ascertained that he is (and in the case of a boy, that his father
a British Subject, and evidence of the fact should be attached to the ‘‘Entry Papers.”

1 Particulars of service in the Arm . Army Reserve, Naval Reserve, Marines, Militia, or H. M. Indtan or Colonial Military Forces, or in the Merchant Service shou]
forwarded in to office with th}s agement. 1f a member of the Royal Fleat Reserve, the man’s Registrar is to be immediately informed of his entry j(Royal
Reserve Instructions). Ifan R. NgR man, state number of R.V. 2. ©

C.N.S. 55

N8 Blob—b5 9 -)g// e A%
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CONTINUOUS SERVICE ENGAGEMENT, OR RE-ENGAGEMENT -

To be forwarded to the Naval Secretary, Department of National Defence, with Form S. 59 }f
L

— ‘?’E:_-.—_.
CHRISTIAN AND SURNAME IN FULL : Nexr or Kin Present Rmm}}“

Space to be left vacant
if not knpwn

Ktk Mother— Adeline
Name.. 30 x265 g o 8% eward
Addross«...O;I_..i.vgjﬁ.’....Bc

george Eaton STUART

DATE OF BIRTH® PLACE OF BIRTH} Nass Baae avn Srsmonon

Recrurring OsFicER

.Rel, Agnew

"Commander

2lst November,1918 : T A .RCN.Barracks,....
| 't 2% | Bequimalt, BC

Personal Description at the Date of this Document

Religious TRADE

Height i Eyes Complexion Wounbs, Scars or MARKS Denomination orR OCCUPATION

Htlo" Light | Grey Scars right & United Labourer
5 Brown ' left knee capse. _
pcar over left eye.
Commencing date of} - Period of Engage—}

Engagement or ment«or Re-
Re-engagement oREt July’ 1939 ; engagement

Seven years

unteering to en-
gage Or re-engage

Date of actually vol- |
} 3lst July, 1939 Date of entering] 31st July,1939

present ship

Particulars of former Continuous Service Engagements, if
any; but, if none, and the person engaging has had previous
Service, the date of his First Entry should be given. If the
pergon has not previously served, write the words “First Entry”’ First Entry

here.
If an Engagement is ante-dated for any period, the man's services for such period should
be forwarded in to office, with the Engagement, on Form §.—1243.

Declaration of Entry or Re-Entry from Shore for Continuous Service

The following questions are to be put by the Commanding Officer to the person about to engage for Continuous
Service, whose answers are to be recorded hereon:—

. Are the particulars glven above of your name and date and
O o O] (0T K TS 37 o iy O FETs i  BCE ER PO PEC ol

. Are you a British subject?t
. Nationality of parents—Father

. Have you ever served in the Navy, Royal Fleet Reserve,)-
Royal Naval Reserve, Army, Army Reserve, Marines,
Militia, Volunteers (Naval or Military), Territorial Force,
or in His Majesty’s Indian or Colonial Military Foreces, or
Insthes RGaVIounted Bolicetd i i it st

. Do you now belong to the Militia, Volunteers (Naval or
Military), Territorial Forece or any Regiment or Corps in
His Majesty’s Army, or to any established Naval or Army
Reserve Force, or to the R. C. Mounted Police?].................

. Have you ever been rejected as unfit for His Majesty’s ser-
vice, or discharged from it on that account? If so, state} ........
reason of rejection or discharge, and date

. Have you ever been discharged from the Navy, Marines,
Army or R. C. Mounted Police on account of miscon-

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated and inoculated?

. Can I (AT R B o D T O e LT i 20 o T Fage o D e PR

* When evidence of age is obtained on First Entry, it should be attached to this Form.

t Foreizners are not to be entered, On the entry of a person born out of the British Empxre, it should be ascertained that he is (and in the case of a boy, that his father
a British Subject, and evidence of the fact should be attached to the ‘‘Entry Papers."

1 Particulars of service in the Arm . Army Reserve, Naval Reserve, Marines, Militia, or H, M. Indtan or Colonial Military Forces, or in the Merchant Service shou]
forwarded in to office with thls agement. If a member of the Royal Fleet Reserve, the man's Registrar is to be immediately informed of his entry {(Royal
Reserve Instructions). If an R. NgR man, state number of R.V. 2. ©

C.N.S. 55

N, 1655 -)‘y/ QAN Aﬁz




l.—Declaration and Certificate for Men newly entered and Men who have been out of the Service since the
i expiration of their previous C. S. Engagement

T Geo-’?gﬁ.;ﬁ.@mn ...... STUART . , do solemnly declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief

the answers to the*questions overleaf are true, and I do hereby agree to serve honestly and faithfully in the Naval
for acperiod-of seven years

Service of Canada* 15701008 e 3 , provided my

servi*:;hould be so long required. And I do sincerely promise and swear (or solemnly declare) that 1 will be faithful

and bear true allegiance to His

1

Signature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

Date............8%0 August,1939 193 ..

This is to certify that we have examined the person named on the other side hereof as to his fitness for the Naval
Service of Canada, and we find as follows:—He is of perfectly sound and healthy constitution, free from all physical

g

kU Sov.... GOMMANDERCommandmg Officer
Dondlll...SAPTAIN,ROMMG,  redical Offcor

II..—Ce%ﬁcafé ‘and’ Declaration for Boys

This is to certify that we have examined the boy named on the other side hereof as to hi étness for the Naval
Service of Canada, and we find as follows:—He is a well grown, stout, intelligent lad, of perf:;c;tly sound and healthy
congtitution, and free from all physical malformation, and we consider him in all respects fit for His Majesty’s Service.

The consent of his parents or guardian has been obtained in writing, and they are v/vi ing and desirous that the

boy should be entered for years’ continuous and general service fom the age of 18, in addition
to whatever period may be necessary till he attains that age.

Commanding Officer
A G B T T e i i o D Lo L P e P Lieutenant

Medical Officer

' 7/
I declare that to the best of my knowledge or belief the answers tothe questions on the other side of this form are
true and that I am not indentured as an apprentice.

s/

I am willing to enter and serve in the Naval Service of Capada for years' continuous and
general service from the age of 18, provided my service should besso long required, in addition to whatever period may
be necessary till I attain that age. And I do sincerely promisy and swear (or solemnly declare) that I will be faithful
and bear true allegiance to His Majesty.

Boy’s Signature in full
Witness to Signature........... R B e s Lhnadianma o
Attested before me this

Signature of a Commissioned
Officer of the Naval Service

Il .—'ﬁe—engagement for Continuous Service
To be executed by men who have not been out of the Service since the expiration of their first engagement
The particulars 7
indicated on the V4
other side are also

required when this  Ly.r.eveesverereioreruasrirsonss, e TN e o A , NOW serving as a
Form is used, /7

on board H. M. C. S/ ........................ S AN, , who on the

)

engaged to serve in the lj.agral Service of Canada for a period of §

engage to serve for a fufther period**
provided my servi(}e{ should be so long required.

Commanding Officer

psert, " for the terin of (number in words) years,” or ‘‘to complete (number) years for pension,” or “until I attain the age of
gert the date from which the engagement actually commences. By
e docu_:ﬁent_ convedy;ng the consent to be attached to this paper. (N.B.—Not required in the case of youths over 17 years of age.)
be written in words. i
it as follows:—*0f (number) years,’” or *‘to complete time for pensign,” ?g ‘uplil T gltain the age of. years,’' as the case may be

the date of commencement of the re-engagement, which must ertherbe'goincident wWith; or (\g&i’en the re-engagement is ante-dated) earlier than the date of execution.
R Il R




4 5 6 7/ 8 9 10 | 11 i 12 13 14 15 . 21 3)2 23 24

40618 OFFICIAL NUMBER | NAME..STUART.. OFFICIAL NUMBER 40618
: (Surname) (Given Names)

= From 5 Qualified
Ship or Establishment i 1 Character Non-Sub. Rating

Day

laden
Comax
Naden.
Haroa o
Stadacona
RS IR A
Naden
Raval. . Roads
Wasgaza
Naden
Stadacona

GENERAL REMARKS

Stadacona . ... 26112 1AL Y |- PABSEA. oWAY..Aue. £o..a. fresk. accident
Annapolis S 8 o B v |[AREI R AT ONING. On. 11, April,.. 1946, .in
vtadacons L A |- RiG.B@.. JaDOIrQ,.  Brazil,. . .South

Fort Ramsay 3 Americsa.

stadacona
Givenchy(2379)
Phiﬂnecto

leenchy
Frinve Rupe

1"

n ; P e ] :
mvalon e L — (OATE O s _.qgm{m S neammqm 7 .‘;ﬁ,ﬂg _—

CORNEUTE UL

e " ad = ‘ A - ‘ i 5 : YR “}MQ, 'YR e AT 5 . e EU’T}‘-’B’.‘ .A[e.&. Tyt
6. .&PQJ d ntly i llPd ! ’{:u,.G el e s o b e R

B s LY o "MG." ‘b

(QNCTL D2V LT ¢ ‘ .




OFFICIAL NUMBER ‘ FILE NUMBER... trrraee S e B PR B b B e e S S S I S R

OFFICIAL NUMBER...... 55055 . ..
Georlcqr,e .Ha.ton DATE OF BIRTH ‘ 91 Nov..1918

(Given ames) s e e A e e R R S S s e

Seeenmesecrisssrnraatnnnnasrinasnnbsaniress B T T P T T P PP PP PP

 PLACE OF BIRTH Saskatoon, Sask OCCUPATION...... LaanI‘eI‘
RELIGION...... united Church .. EDUCATION Grade XT,

RESIDENCE AT TIME OF ENLISTMENT: Street and NoTownllv:—“
ENGAGEMENTS ) DESCRIPTION

Dk 53 a gt (o] It el e s T R P e R

PREVIOUS SERVICE

Date (in figures)

Period Height i Complexion Marks or Scars i Rank
Day Year

or
Rating

M O o o T R R | [ AL CL e 2, i | Secars R, & L- knee

NEXT OF KIN RELATIONSHIP (in penr:i])

ADDRESS (in pencil): Street and No... A IR
MEDALS, CLASPS, HURT CERTIFICATES, PRIZE N[ONEY EXAMINATIONS, CERTIFICATES, ETC.

Date (in figures) : Date (in figures) Date (in figures)

Particulars Particulars
Month Month Day |Month| Year

A e 2 quaad H'-c\ Jdg. Stwd,
l O-rlp!l

PARTICULARS

Bapges, G.C. or G.S. BRIEF PARTICULARS OF WARRANT oR C.M. PUNISHMENTS AND C.P. CHARGES

Date (in figures)

1st, 2nd or 3rd G.C. Deprived NS Dateion Tisuces)
Year or G.S. Restored ; Month| Year

BRIEF PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE PUNISHMENT

142 18t G.Q.Ba. |Granted.. . |[.29F ! e dod 1.Property Without the consent of ownexs,Deprived one.G.C.B.
Wl Tst. GOBL Deprlved 2 ApproPrlate one. bottle of. sp:,:m t.;,l DlS?‘ ted Lo Stwd.

e A S l'-’t s Deprived | . i vl

PG lst Cr GCa B.. |.Bestored

Date (in figures) Days FORFEITED .
Day | Prison C. Power . Tri In diff. Char.

H.Q. 35—30M—5-41 (337)
N.S. 815—7-35




L 0

1L TION

Ll v."..ll .J-OJL

Two (2) Canvas cases for white uniforms
3 Pyjama coats

10 handkerchiefs

1 pyjama trousers

1 Underwear singlet

white silk scarves

canvas collar case

wallet

small picture (nickel frame
civilian hat

pr. blue gloves

tooth brush

conb

black note books

leather case and photos

collars, white

leather shaving cases and contents
neckties, ‘civilian

Package used postcards

Set ribbons

leather case of small pictures
album and pictures

tin box (with pictures) .

album and pictures

camera folding No, Al50and case
towels

shirts, civilian

Kodak instruction book

pair braces

leather change purse and buttons

2
3
1k
1
1
i
1
il
3
1
3
2
2
1
1k
1
it
il
1
1
2
3
il
2
1

)Ir}i v r_l.U‘..L - e

lteceived the effects a? listed

HEHODR

(e SRS I T

in

civilian pullover

swimning trunks

sweatshirt

Pair white socks

soap bags

soap box

Pair cuff links

wooden box of photograpic -
supplies

Leather sewing kit

blue sweatshirt

pr., black leather shoes

pr., white sports shorts

handkerchiefs

leather Dbelt

book

marriage certificate

keys

4 bank of Commerce Savings

Books




N ® S QN’QEO618 3
Pera.(N) "N"/5

4th June,1946,
Dear Sir:

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm
my telegram of the 3rd June, 1946, informing you of the
death of CGeorge Faton Stuart, Leading Steward, Official
Number 40618, Royal Canadian Navy, on the 1llth of April,
1946, due to an accident in H.M.C.5."UGANDA" at Rio de
Janeiro, Brazil, South America.

In the case of & death, it is the practice
of the Department to notify only the designeted next-of-
kxiniand any other relatives or friends whom the deceased
had previously indicated gshould be informed in the case
of serious illness or death. Ascordingly, in this case
only the wife of the late Leading Steward Stuart, Mrs.
Dorothy Stuart, 227 King Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba, was
informed.

T+ would be appreciated if the attached coples
of my letters dated the 15th of April and 13th of May, 1946,
to Mrs. Dorothy Stuart, might be passed on to his mother and
also if her full name and mailing address were forvarded to
the Department in order that a gilver Memorial Cross might
be sent to her. )
" Yours truly,

L\<§S: <
fe

Encl. NAVAL SECRETARY.

Mr. C.M. Kemp,
BIGGAR, Sask.
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REGCGISTERED
AIR - MAIL

N.S. N-40618, PERS.(N) "N"/5,

15 April, 1946.
Dear Mrs. Stuart:

It is with deepest regret that I must confirm
the Lelegram of the 15th of April, 1946, from the Minister
of National Defence for Naval Services, informing you that
your husband, Ceorge Eaton Stuart, Leading Steward, Of-
ficial Number 40618, Royal Canadian Navy, has passed away
due to an aceident on the 1lth of April, 1946.

It is understood the Commanding Officer, H.M.C.S.
"UGANDA" previously forwarded this sad nmews to you to 237
Smith Street, Winnipeg, Manitoba. As this address differs
from the one on file in the Department, this information is
again being passed to you in case you did not receive the
previous message.

The only additionsl information available at this
time is that H.M.C.S. "UGANDA™ was at Rio De Janeiro, Brazil,
South America, at the time of your husband's death. As soon
as any further particulars are received, you will be informed
immediately.

As the Canadian Naval Regulations do not permit the
return of bodies of Canadian Naval Forces who die while
serving at points outside Canada or the United States of
America, to Canada it is presumed that Leading Steward Stuart
will be interred in South America. The exact location of his
grave, however, will be forwarded to you at an early date.

Please allow me to express sincere sympathy with
you in your bereavement on behalf of the Minister of National
Defence for Naval Services, the Chief of the Naval Staff, and
the Q;iicers*&pd men of the Royal Canadian Navy.

Mﬂ"qu?iﬁ \
! “ e CARD }ﬂ_“ L yedlny Yours sincerely,

T Wil Wespatt
2 N. Sec.
4
4 4
7 %ﬂfl
Y 4

NAVAL SECRETARY. ' Ef§f$“

_/jﬂnéi Dorot
=" 227 King Street,
WINNIPEG, Manitoba.




REGI BTN RED
ATR - MAIL

N.S. N-40618, PERS.(N) m»

13 May, 1946.

Dear Mrs. Stuart:

Further to my letter of the 15th of April, 1946,
the following are particulars which have now been received
in the Department respecting the death of your husband,
George Eaton Stuart, Leading Steward, Official Number 40618,
Royal Canadian Navy.

The mishap occurred while your husband was ironing
his uniform in the Warrant Officers' Pantry, of H.M.C.S.
"UGANDA" on Thursday the 1lth of April, 1946, After testing
the electric iron with his hand, he appeared to receive a
severe shock and collapsed to the deck, Another rating who
was working in the room with him at the time disconnected
the switeh and immediately summoned medical aid. The
medical Officer who attended your husband, however, was
unable to revive him, in spite of the fact that artificisl
respiration was carried out for two hours.

According to the findings of the Naval Board of
Inquiry held to investigate the circumstances surrounding
the accident, death was caused by cardiac (heart) collapse
presumably brought on by a freak electric shock, No
electrical or mechanical defects were found either in the iron
which Leading Steward Stuart was holding at the time of the
aceldent, the cord or the electrical outlet to which the irom
was connected. It was also considered that no person was ab.
fault nor any negligence attributable to anyone.

Your husband was buried in the Gamboa Cemetery,
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil, South America, on the 12th of April,

1946,

A letter from the Commanding Officer of H.M.C.S.
"UGANDA", which was forwarded to 237 Smith Street, Winnipeg,
Manitoba, and returned by the postal authorities for
re-direction, is attached.

I am forwarding under separate cover photographs of
your husband's funeral.,

May I again express the sincere sympathy of the
Department with you in your bereavement.

Yours sincerely,

%

Enel, SECRET

Mrs. Dorothy Stuart,
¢/o Mr. A.J.H. Dubue, g
Barrister, Solicitor, Notary,
185 Provencher, .

ST, BONIFACE, Manitoba.
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Walde Hndf )
PD £8¢ FD 1618
Pers«{li) o=

d9th June, 1946,

Deay Sipr:

“ith reference to your letier of the 9th
June, 1946, the Departwent eprrecistes your feelings on
the manner in whieh Mrse €. M, Kemp received the news of
the death of her ason, However, ss indicated in my letier
dated the 4dth June, lirg, C. M. Kemp had not been designated
by her son &g one who should he informed 4n the event of
gerious illness or death., In view of these cirewmstances,
I am sure that you will eppreciate the Departnent's nosition
in this rogard,

Copies of photographs of your stepson's
funeral are now being printed and will be forwarded to you
within the next few days.

With respect to the perpetunl cere of your
stepeon's grave, steps have been taken to obtain full
particulars in this regexd, As soon as complete details are
available you will be informed.

l’:)x:gp;‘.!t(‘hed by

Yours sincerely,

NS

NAVAL SECRELARY,

fr- G' f;. K&mp,
Box 20,
Biggar, dask.
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FROMe
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AM.CaB

Rio de Jonelr
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18 Wovember, 1952, PILEs  COO: 1200/6/52.
The Flag O0fficer Pacific Coast,

H.MeCo Dockyard,
Esquimelt, B.C,

PROVISION OF HEADSTONE ,

Submitted,
24 On Sunday, 9th November & smell unoffieial
ceremony was held in Gawboris Cemetery, Rio de Janeiro,
and a wreath was laid at the grave of Leeding Steward
STUART, who died in 1946 during the visit of

‘H -3 E‘T @ Y F’U & EEQ}E.EJDEE- @

3, It has been reported to me by my Supply 0f£fiecer,
who conducted the ceremony, that there was no marker on
the grave other thapn a smell metal slsb regording the
grave plot nurber 541,

Lo 1t is recommended thet the Canndlan Epbassy at
Rio de Janeiro be approached to arrange for the provision
of a suitoble headstone, with payment to be recovered

from Navel Headaguarters, in accordance with Q.R.C.l,
Article 210,27,

E.P, Tisdall)
CAPTAIN, RCH.




7th Varch,1947.
Dear 8ir:

Purther to my letter of the 2nd of December,
1946, information hes now been received from the Canadian
Imbassy at Rio de Janeiro that no temporary wooden marker
has as yet been placed over the grave of the late George
Laton Stuart, Leading Steward, 0ffieial Number 40618,
Royal Canadian Havy. Under ordinary cirecumstances the
Commanding Officer of one of His lajesty's Canadian ships
is expected to make the necessary arrangements to have
& temporary wooden marker plased on a grave but in this
cage this was not done possibly due to the fact that
HeleCWeB"UGANDA" Bailed imnediately after the unfortunate
mishap.

Steps have been taken through the Imperial var
Craves Commission {Overseas) to have a temporary marker
placed on Leading Steward Stuart's grave until such time
as the permanent headstone can be erccted,

¥hen any news has been received in this cone
nection you will be informed.,

Youra very truly,.

s

5 _ k@
NAVAL SHORIFHARY

Nr.C.Ji.Kemp,
Box 20,
BIGGAR, Saskatchewan.
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February 10, 19563,

P

THE CANADIAN AMBAGSADOR, RIO DE JANEIRO.

Our Despatch Ho. C.-8 of January 7.

Hezsdstone for grave of late George Laton ~ituart,

&4 despatoh has been received under
date of January &9 ironm the High Commissioner
for Canada, London stating the Imperial Var
Graves wommission was consulted in the above
matter, and they informed the High Commissioner
they had recelved a notification from the
British Consulate at Rio de Janeiro that a
vommission headstone had now heen erected over
the grave of the late Leadlng Steward Stuart
in the Gamboea British Jemetery. The British

Tmperial Consulate advised that "Headstones have also
War Graves been erected over the other two war graves in
Commission the Gamboa Cemetery."

National Be It would therefore appear that this
Defence work was undertaiken since the vislit of H,M.C.5.
‘ "ontario” to Rio de Janelro last Wovember. If
this understanding is not correct would you kindly
let me know,

Secretary of Stute
for External Affairs.




'DOF D 11-4-46 5 D.D.

NAVY 7.
A | WAR SERVICE RECORDS

FILE No.

FDE'PARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS AWARDS

STUART George Eaton N-40618 L/Stwd.

SURNAME (IN BLOCK LETTERS) HRI RANK ON
CHRISTIAN NAMES DISEHARCE C.A.S.F. UNIT

WAR SERVICE
BADGE
(CLASS)

DATE DESPATCHED:

ADDRESS:

CAMPAIGN MEDALS REGISTRATION NUMBER AN DATE DESPATCHED

1939=-45 Star
Atlantic Star

C.7.S.M. & Clasp 3 89 M
il

(THE REVERSE TO BE USED FOR ESTATE PURPOSES)




RCN Jan. 47 _ j :
MEDALS AND MEMORIALS—DECEASED PERSONNEL

REGISTRATION No. DATE OF DESPATCH

11

MEDALS
PERSON

ENTITLED TO Mrs. Dorothy Stuart, Widow

ak . .9/4

¢/o A.J.H. Dubuc, Barrister,
185 Provencher Sf.reet,

ADDRESS: St. Boniface, Man.

MEMORIAL CROSS
WIDOW

Mrs., Dorothy Stuart

227 King St., Winnipeg, lMan.
ADDRESS:

29-10-46

MEMORIAL CROSS
MOTHER Mrs. C.M. Kemp

Biggar, Sask.
ADDRESS:

29-10-46






